

Tabulation - Taylor Wells Road Drainage Improvements
 Claridon Township, Geauga County
 Bid Opening - May 3, 2019

United Earthworks LLC.
 PO Box 124
 Deerfield, OH 44411

Grade Line, Inc.
 PO Box 805
 Chardon, OH 44024

Workman Industrial Services, Inc.
 361 Old Forge Road
 Kent, OH 44240

Woodford Excavating LLC
 701 Diehl South Road
 Leavittsburg, OH 44430

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	202	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.56	\$6,000.56
3	202	Guardrail Removed	200	FEET	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under, As Per Plan	109	FEET	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$17.00	\$1,853.00	\$11.00	\$1,199.00	\$19.39	\$2,113.51
5	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Over, As Per Plan	220	FEET	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$17.00	\$3,740.00	\$21.00	\$4,620.00	\$17.52	\$3,854.40
6	203	Borrow	800	CY	\$13.00	\$10,400.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.92	\$13,536.00
7	203	Embankment	500	CY	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
8	203	Ditching, As Per Plan	2000	FEET	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.40	\$34,800.00	\$3.70	\$7,400.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	25.0	CY	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$218.00	\$5,450.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22	6.0	CY	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$506.00	\$3,036.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
11	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	18.0	CY	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$139.00	\$2,502.00
13	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	8.0	CY	\$107.00	\$856.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$198.00	\$1,584.00	\$185.50	\$1,484.00
14	602	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	21.7	CY	\$900.00	\$19,530.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,060.00	\$1,260.00	\$27,342.00	\$781.00	\$16,947.70
15	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$22.46	\$1,123.00
16	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.80	\$490.00	\$23.82	\$1,191.00
17	611	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0	FEET	\$84.50	\$6,760.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$119.25	\$9,540.00	\$93.09	\$7,447.20
18	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	8.0	FEET	\$56.25	\$450.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$64.75	\$518.00	\$170.40	\$1,363.20
19	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	40.0	FEET	\$46.25	\$1,850.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.75	\$2,310.00	\$60.21	\$2,408.40
20	611	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0	FEET	\$96.25	\$4,620.00	\$112.00	\$5,376.00	\$97.00	\$4,656.00	\$173.44	\$8,325.12
21	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	8.0	FEET	\$72.25	\$578.00	\$118.00	\$944.00	\$67.75	\$542.00	\$173.09	\$1,384.72
22	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0	FEET	\$65.25	\$3,262.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$93.80	\$4,690.00
23	611	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	56.0	FEET	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$116.00	\$6,496.00	\$106.50	\$5,964.00	\$167.50	\$9,380.00
24	611	24" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	24.0	FEET	\$85.25	\$2,046.00	\$128.00	\$3,072.00	\$94.00	\$2,256.00	\$125.87	\$3,020.88
25	611	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	96.0	FEET	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$190.00	\$18,240.00	\$246.00	\$23,616.00

Tabulation - Taylor Wells Road Drainage Improvements
 Claridon Township, Geauga County
 Bid Opening - May 3, 2019

United Earthworks LLC.
 PO Box 124
 Deerfield, OH 44411

Grade Line, Inc.
 PO Box 805
 Chardon, OH 44024

Workman Industrial Services, Inc.
 361 Old Forge Road
 Kent, OH 44240

Woodford Excavating LLC
 701 Diehl South Road
 Leavittsburg, OH 44430

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
26	611	48" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	16.0	FEET	\$321.00	\$5,136.00	\$221.00	\$3,536.00	\$331.00	\$5,296.00	\$459.00	\$7,344.00
27	611	60" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	96.0	FEET	\$790.00	\$75,840.00	\$570.00	\$54,720.00	\$510.00	\$48,960.00	\$679.00	\$65,184.00
28	611	60" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	30.0	FEET	\$284.00	\$8,520.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$276.00	\$8,280.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00
29	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	1	EACH	\$3,152.00	\$3,152.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,671.67	\$1,671.67
30	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	2	EACH	\$3,485.00	\$6,970.00	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00	\$973.00	\$1,946.00	\$1,841.07	\$3,682.14
31	611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EACH	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$8,190.00	\$8,190.00	\$8,067.00	\$8,067.00	\$8,746.00	\$8,746.00
32	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$5,260.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$3,184.00	\$3,184.00
33	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP)	7	CY	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$437.00	\$3,059.00	\$212.50	\$1,487.50
34	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	30.0	CY	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00
36	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2000	SY	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$5.25	\$10,500.00	\$2.18	\$4,360.00
37	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	2000.0	SY	\$0.62	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.35	\$4,700.00
					TOTAL	\$238,870.50	TOTAL	\$251,757.00	TOTAL	\$258,465.00	TOTAL	\$261,237.00

Tabulation - Taylor Wells Road Drainage Improvements
 Claridon Township, Geauga County
 Bid Opening - May 3, 2019

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
 8616 Euclid Chardon Road
 Kirtland, OH 44049

ALBA Contractors, Inc.
 8670 Twinbrook Road
 Mentor, OH 44060

Nerone & Sons, Inc.
 19501 S. Miles Road
 Warrensville HTS., OH 44128

Eclipse Co., LLC.
 11554 E. Washington St.
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		*Math Error A3.17*							
					UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$7,620.00	\$7,620.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	202	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$9,999.00	\$9,999.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,838.00	\$12,838.00
3	202	Guardrail Removed	200	FEET	\$4.90	\$980.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under, As Per Plan	109	FEET	\$24.58	\$2,679.22 *	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$11.00	\$1,199.00	\$30.00	\$3,270.00
5	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Over, As Per Plan	220	FEET	\$29.13	\$6,408.60 *	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
6	203	Borrow	800	CY	\$18.07	\$14,456.00 *	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.00	\$25,600.00
7	203	Embankment	500	CY	\$6.55	\$3,275.00 *	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
8	203	Ditching, As Per Plan	2000	FEET	\$23.52	\$47,040.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	25.0	CY	\$635.04	\$15,876.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$630.00	\$15,750.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22	6.0	CY	\$846.72	\$5,080.32	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00
11	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
12	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	18.0	CY	\$93.34	\$1,680.12 *	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
13	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	8.0	CY	\$86.02	\$688.16 *	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00
14	602	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	21.7	CY	\$1,079.85	\$23,432.75 *	\$1,300.00	\$28,210.00	\$1,025.00	\$22,242.50	\$1,180.00	\$25,606.00
15	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$36.70	\$1,835.00 *	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.05	\$102.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
16	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$37.76	\$1,888.00 *	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$3.60	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	611	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0	FEET	\$82.69	\$6,615.20 *	\$89.00	\$7,120.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00
18	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	8.0	FEET	\$82.69	\$661.52 *	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
19	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	40.0	FEET	\$76.25	\$3,050.00 *	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
20	611	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0	FEET	\$84.29	\$4,045.92 *	\$92.00	\$4,416.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
21	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	8.0	FEET	\$84.29	\$674.32 *	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
22	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0	FEET	\$75.65	\$3,782.50 *	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
23	611	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	56.0	FEET	\$86.88	\$4,865.28 *	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00
24	611	24" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	24.0	FEET	\$86.88	\$2,085.12 *	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
25	611	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	96.0	FEET	\$152.85	\$14,673.60 *	\$169.00	\$16,224.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00	\$175.00	\$16,800.00

Tabulation - Taylor Wells Road Drainage Improvements
 Claridon Township, Geauga County
 Bid Opening - May 3, 2019

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
 8616 Euclid Chardon Road
 Kirtland, OH 44049

ALBA Contractors, Inc.
 8670 Twinbrook Road
 Mentor, OH 44060

Nerone & Sons, Inc.
 19501 S. Miles Road
 Warrensville HTS., OH 44128

Eclipse Co., LLC.
 11554 E. Washington St.
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		*Math Error A3.17*		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
					UNIT BID	TOTAL BID						
26	611	48" Conduit, Type D, 706.02	16.0	FEET	\$210.40	\$3,366.40 *	\$408.00	\$6,528.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
27	611	60" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	96.0	FEET	\$465.16	\$44,655.36 *	\$683.00	\$65,568.00	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$495.00	\$47,520.00
28	611	60" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	30.0	FEET	\$278.21	\$8,346.30 *	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00
29	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	1	EACH	\$2,053.42	\$2,053.42	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
30	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	2	EACH	\$2,220.09	\$4,440.18	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
31	611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EACH	\$7,288.83	\$7,288.83	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
32	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
33	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP)	7	CY	\$52.05	\$364.35 *	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
34	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$5,958.40	\$5,958.40	\$9,999.00	\$9,999.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	30.0	CY	\$45.81	\$1,374.30 *	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
36	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2000	SY	\$2.94	\$5,880.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
37	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	2000.0	SY	\$2.50	\$5,000.00 *	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL						\$279,760.17	TOTAL	\$282,894.00	TOTAL	\$300,524.00	TOTAL	\$316,714.00

Math Error A3.17